W83194BR-K8/W83194BG-K8
Winbond Clock Generator for AMD®
K8™ Microprocessors and Chipsets
     Date:  05/02/2006   Revision:  0.61
W83194BR-K8/W83194BG-K8
CLOCK GEN. FOR AMD® K8™ MICROPROCESSORS AND CHIPSET
Publication Release Date: May 2006
- I - Revision 0.61

Publication Release Date: May 2006
- 23 - Revision 0.61
10. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE TYPE PRODUCTION FLOW
W83194BR-K8 48 PIN SSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
W83194BG-K8 48 PIN SSOP(Lead free part) Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
11. HOW TO READ THE TOP MARKING
1st line: Winbond logo and the type number: Normal: W83194BR-K8, Lead free part: W83194BG-K8
2nd line: Tracking code 2 8051234
2:  wafers manufactured in Winbond FAB 2
8051234:  wafer production series lot number
3rd line: Tracking code   520 G B A SA
520:  packages made in '2005, week 20
G: assembly house ID; O means OSE, G means GR
B: Internal use code
A: IC revision
  SA: Internal use code
W83194BR-K8
28051234
520GBASA
W83194BG-K8
28051234
520GBASA
W83194BR-K8/W83194BG-K8
CLOCK GEN. FOR AMD® K8™ MICROPROCESSORS AND CHIPSET
- 24 -
12. PACKAGE DRAWING AND DIMENSIONS
W83194BR-K8/W83194BG-K8
CLOCK GEN. FOR AMD® K8™ MICROPROCESSORS AND CHIPSET
Publication Release Date: May 2006
- 25 - Revision 0.61
Important Notice
Winbond products are not designed, intended, authorized or warranted for use as components
in systems or equipment intended for surgical implantation, atomic energy control
instruments, airplane or spaceship instruments, transportation instruments, traffic signal
instruments, combustion control instruments, or for other applications intended to support or
sustain life. Further more, Winbond products are not intended for applications wherein failure
of Winbond products could result or lead to a situation wherein personal injury, death or
severe property or environmental damage could occur.
Winbond customers using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their
own risk and agree to fully indemnify Winbond for any damages resulting from such improper
use or sales.
Headquarters
No. 4, Creation Rd. III,
Science-Based Industrial Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan
TEL: 886-3-5770066
FAX: 886-3-5665577
Taipei Office
TEL: 886-2-8177-7168
FAX: 886-2-8751-3579
Winbond Electronics Corporation America
2727 North First Street, San Jose,
CA 95134, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-408-9436666
FAX: 1-408-5441798
Winbond Electronics (H.K.) Ltd.
No. 378 Kwun Tong Rd.,
Kowloon, Hong Kong
FAX: 852-27552064
Unit 9-15, 22F, Millennium City,
TEL: 852-27513100
Please note that all data and specifications are subject to change without notice.
All the trademarks of products and companies mentioned in this datasheet belong to their respective owners.
Winbond Electronics (Shanghai) Ltd.
200336 China
FAX: 86-21-62365998
27F, 2299 Yan An W. Rd. Shanghai,
TEL: 86-21-62365999
Winbond Electronics Corporation Japan
Shinyokohama Kohoku-ku,